(50 e
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: County Counsel SUBMITTAL DATE:
December 23, 2009

SUBJECT: Ordinance No. 348.4683

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors adopt Ordinance No. 348.4683 amending the
zoning in the Rubidoux District shown on Map No. 15.057 Change of Zone Case Ng. 7626.

BACKGROUND: Change of Zone Case No. 7626 was tentatively approved by the Board of Supervisors on
December 22, 2009.

Departmenial Concurrence

s - Larisa McKenna for -
Fhiee Jrrlel gay

Pamela J. Walls, County Counsel

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: N/A
FINDANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: N/A
ATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: N/A
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be H
Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE
Ay
g 32 By N
€ & |County Executive Office Signature e ()
o O
XX
£
e 8
g ¢
o5 O
} 3 & |Prev. Agn. Ref.: District: Second | Agenda Number: 2 5
®

Form 11 (Rev 06/2003)




SN

O 0 NN N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

ORDINANCE NO. 348.4683

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 348 RELATING TO ZONING

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section 4.1 of Ordinance No. 348, and Rubidoux District Zoning Plan Map

No. 15. as amended, are further amended by placing in effect in the zone or zones

as shown on the map

entitled "Change of Official Zoning Plan, Rubidoux District, Map No. 15.057 Change of Zone Case No.

7626," which map is made a part of this ordinance.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days after its adoption.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE

COUNTY

OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

By:

éhairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board

By:
Deputy

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM
December_ </ 2009

By: SZ#ice y & ‘////Ké/./é/&
LARISA R-MCKENNA
Deputy County Counsel

LRM/mdk
12/29/09
G:\PROPERTY\MDUSEK\CZ ZONING ORD & FORM11\FORMAT.348\4683.DOC




G:\2006\0B-0438\Change of Zone\CZ 07626 pro

DETAIL A"
SCALE: 17 = 30

SEC. 9, T.2 S.,R.5 W. S.B.M,
PORTION OF RUBIDOUX RANCHO

M-SC

A
&/ /.
N
) 3
2y |
©
o) |
V !
!
NSQ 2437 W
43.27°
’ cz y
ey R /o s 9
-SC .
_ L s / NOT A PART _ 4.«,‘%}& _
T —— “/' APN_ 175-060-005 - &
—-‘ SEE DETAIL A"
c1 //
A .
N5 2113 W—L — e
182.10° / / B=4897.00° A= 827757 /
/ L=723.56" T=362.44 /
£ - / 581 °57 01°W
A=2000.00° _ﬁ’A«\— : /// 254,63
A5 RN STATE ROUTE 60 S
L=12.06 / - O~ /
T-6.03 W RS Yo
/ ~ N /
~ ~
~. /
~
~ /
~ ~
~. >/
~
~
LINE DATA CURVE DATA
LINE] _ BEARING | DISTANCE CURVE | _RADIUS DELTA LENGTH | TANGENT |
L1 NB3'Z306E| _ 47.04] Ci| 152,78 ] 2950097 7956 __ 40.70°
(o] 'NG3 32 57°€]_ 119.32] Co 44725 332 10321 5165
(3] N401936'E] 20655 ] c3|  343.78 551501 6836|4651
L4 N57°1127°E] _ 172.08 ] C4 _ 203.18° 243203 87.00 44.18
(5] N315632°E| _ 57.85]

179-060-004, -006 & -007

LEGEND

M-5C MANUFACTURING - SERVICE COMMERCIAL
MAP NO. 15.057

CHANGE OF OFFICTIAL ZONING PLAN

RUBIDOUX DISTRICT

CHANGE OF ZONE CASE NO. 07626
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 348
ADCPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 3484683
JANUARY 12, 2010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[

SCALE IN FEET

™ ™

150




