SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

607A



December 23, 2009

FROM: County Counsel

SUBJECT: Ordinance No. 348.4683

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors adopt Ordinance No. 348.4683 amending the zoning in the Rubidoux District shown on Map No. 15.057 Change of Zone Case No. 7626.

BACKGROUND: Change of Zone Case No. 7626 was tentatively approved by the Board of Supervisors on December 22, 2009.

			Jar	uc	MMUC La	risa McKenna fo	or 🕟	
			Pamela J	. Walls	s, County Counsel			
	FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. Total Cost:	\$	0	In Current Year B	udget:	N/A	
		Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$	0	Budget Adjustme	nt:	N/A	
		Annual Net County Cost:	\$	0	For Fiscal Year:		N/A	
	SOURCE OF FU	NDS:	W-10**			Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30		
						Requires 4/5 Vote	e 🗀	
	C.E.O. RECOMM	MENDATION:		•		-		
			APP	ROVE				
Policy	County Essenti	or Office Simustone	ВУ≤	<u> </u>	ralfande			
	County Executive	ve Office Signature	i.xe	2 8 8 Garage Section 1	out in St. U			
Ĕ								
Consent								
ŭ								
X								
Per Exec. Ofc.:								
Per E	Prev. Agn. Ref.:	Distri	ct: Second	7 Aae	nda Number:		-	

District: Second Agenda Number:

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

Dep't Recomm.:

Departmental Concurrence

2.5

1	<u>ORDINANCE NO. 348.4683</u>						
2	AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE						
3	AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 348 RELATING TO ZONING						
4	The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:						
5	Section 1. Section 4.1 of Ordinance No. 348, and Rubidoux District Zoning Plan Map						
6	No. 15. as amended, are further amended by placing in effect in the zone or zones as shown on the map						
7	entitled "Change of Official Zoning Plan, Rubidoux District, Map No. 15.057 Change of Zone Case No.						
8	7626," which map is made a part of this ordinance.						
9	Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days after its adoption.						
11							
12	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
13							
14	By: Chairman, Board of Supervisors						
15	ATTEST:						
16	Clerk of the Board						
17	Clerk of the Board						
18	By:						
19	Deputy						
20	(SEAL)						
21	(SEAL)						
22	APPROVED AS TO FORM December 2, 2009						
23	December7, 2009						
24	By: Jan H- Mill						
25	LARISA R-MCKENNA Deputy County Counsel						
26							
27	LRM/mdk 12/29/09						
28	G:\PROPERTY\MDUSEK\CZ ZONING ORD & FORM11\FORMAT.348\4683.DOC						

